MPF[®] Announcement



MPF Announcement: 2024- 28

Date: April 25, 2024

Effective Date:

Immediately (unless otherwise noted within)

Reference

Please note you can access the <u>MPF Guides</u> and <u>MPF</u> <u>Announcements</u> on our <u>MPF</u> <u>Website</u>.

Visit the MPF Website to review and register for upcoming complimentary <u>MPF Webinars</u>.

Follow Us



Alert:

Clarification New Policy Policy Update Reminder Training Information

Audience:

Compliance/Legal Program Management Origination Quality Control **Servicing** Underwriting

Product:

MPF Government MBS MPF Traditional MPF Xtra®

MPF Servicing – Request for Release of Documents

Updated Form SG340: Request for Release of Documents to clarify that requests associated with MPF Traditional and MPF Xtra eNote/eMortgage loans, Servicers must provide one of the following with the request:

- MIN Number
- Controller Org ID
- Location Org ID

For additional information see Form SG340: Request for Release of Documents MPF Traditional and MPF Xtra.

"Mortgage Partnership Finance", "MPF", "eMPF", "MPF Xtra" and "eMAQCS" are registered trademarks of the Federal Home Loan Bank of Chicago. The "MPF Mortgage Partnership Finance" logo is a trademark of the Federal Home Loan Bank of Chicago.



